OP \$65 00 2888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Otis Elevator Company		12/18/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Otis Elevator Korea
Street Address:	150-872 Hansome Building, 10th Floor, 15, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2888417	HIGEN
Registration Number:	2885779	HIGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)660-1208

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-676-5041

Email: mary.krywonis@otis.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Osborn Address Line 1: 10 Farm Springs

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Dept.

Address Line 4: Farmington, CONNECTICUT 06032

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900094745

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0838

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Osborn
Signature:	/Thomas H. Osborn/
Date:	12/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Otis HIGEN EXECUTED ASSIGNM source=Otis HIGEN EXECUTED ASSIGNM	· · ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0839

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Otis Elevator Comapany, a New Jersey Corporation, having a principal place of business at 10 Farm Springs Road, Farmington Connecticut 06032 ("Assignor"), has used the trademarks HIGEN and HIGEN (Stylized G) (the "Marks") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on attached Schedule A, through it's wholly owned subsidiary Otis Elevator Korea; and

WHEREAS, Otis Elevator Korea, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the Republic of South Korea, having a principal place of business at Hansome Building, 10th Floor 15, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-ku, Seoul 135-708 ("Assignee") desires to acquire any all rights Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks.

Otis Elevator Company

By:	1 4 32	TOY		
Name	: Randy G. I	Tentey		
Title:	Intallactual	Decreety	Council and	A ~~

Title: Intellectual Property Counsel and Assistant Secretary

Date effective as of: December 18, 2007

State of Connecticut)	
)	ss. Farmington, Connecticut
County of Hartford)	

On this 18th day of <u>December 2007</u>, before me, <u>Mary M. Krywonis</u>, the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>Randy G. Henley</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Mary M Krywonis

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/31/08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0840

		The same of the sa						
7	8/21/2004		3/31/2003	Registered 76/502,562	rica Registered	United States of Ame	Trademark - ORG	
						10181000		
7	9/28/2004	2888417	3/31/2003	Registered 76/502,561	Registered	United States of America	Irademark - ORG	O VEIZED (S)
		the same of the sa	Control of the Contro					
₹ Ω	ation Date	Registration No.	Application Date	Application No.	Status	Country	matter type	Fille
	The second secon							

TRADEMARK REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 12/20/2007